fifteen percent (15%) of the remaining Income will be allocated to the YU Committee on 
Patents (or similar office/department) to defray the operating costs of said committee (or 
similar office/department).  The remaining Net Income will be distributed in the 
following manner: 

a. The first Fifteen Thousand US Dollars ($15,000) of the Net Income will be allocated 
exclusively to the Inventor or their estate and/or heirs; 

b. Two-thirds (2/3) of the remaining Net Income will be allocated to the Inventor or 
their estate and/or heirs; 

c. The remaining one-third (1/3) of Net Income will be allocated to the unrestricted